Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03/01)	07-21-2004		U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office			
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)			Attorney Docket No. 11-259			
To the honorable Commissioner	102795	638	riginal documents or copy thereof.	.s. 07		
Name of conveying party(ies):				389		
(1) Mamoru SAWADA (2) Toshiki MATSUMOTO (3) Tsutomu TASHIRO		2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: DENSO CORPORATION				
(4) Mamoru MABUCHI		Street Address: 1-1, Showa-cho,				
(5) Takehito FUJII (6) Motoaki KATAOKA			Kariya-city, Aichi-pref.,			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Yes X No		448-8661 JAPAN			
Nature of conveyance: X Assignment Merg	•		10289	8007		
Other Execution Date(s): (1), (2), (4), and (6): 06 (5): 06/18/04	nge of Name 6/16/04; (3) and	Additional name(s)	& address(es) attached? Yes	s 🗶 No		
4. Application number(s) or patent number	er(s):		Month Da	y Year		
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: (1), (2), (4), and (6): 06/16/04; (3) and (5): 06/18/04						
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.	• ,	1.1		
Additional numbers attached? Yes X No						
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: David G. Posz Internal Address:		Total number of applications and patents involved:				
		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40				
		X Enclose	d			
Street Address: Posz & Bethards, PLC 11250 Roger Bacon Drive, Suite 10 City: Reston State: VA Zip: 20190		X Authorized to be charged to deposit account				
		8. Deposit account number: 50-1147				
			opy of this page if paying by deposit	account)		
9 Statement and signature	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE					
 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. 						
David G. Posz (Reg. No. 37,701) Name of Person Signing Signature Duly 13, 2004 Date						
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 2						
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments						

02 FC:8021 40.

40.00

PATENT

REEL: 015569 FRAME: 0120

7,005.4 - 05 Attorney Docket No. 11-259:- 0408655M

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby expressly acknowledged, the undersigned hereby agree(s) to assign, and hereby sell(s), assign(s) and transfer(s) to

DENSO CORPORATION of 1-1, Showa-cho, Kariya-city, Aichi-pr	ref. 448-8661 Japan	
as Assignee, and its successors, as in the United States of America and VEHICLE POWER STEERING APPARA	all foreign countries, to certain	inventions known as
DURING CHANGES IN STEERING AN	GLE	
described in an application for Lette	rs Patent of the United States e	executed
(A) X on even date herewith (B) X on June 16 and 18, (C) as U.S. Application Seria	2004 Il No filed	on
as well as any and all continuation: Letters Patent, and all Letters Pa authorize(s) and request(s) the Un said Letters Patent to said Assignee	itent that may be granted the lited States Commissioner of	erefor. The undersigned hereby
The undersigned agree(s), when red acts which may be necessary for se title thereto in said Assignee.		
The undersigned authorize(s) and e right of priority provided by the Internancy any convention which may be heno with said application for said Letters	national Convention for the Pro ceforth substituted therefor, as	tection of Industrial Property, or by
The undersigned also authorize(s) that may be necessary or desirable to		
Mamora Savada	June 16, 2004	Milkie Hayosta Witness
nventor 1: Mamoru Sawada	Date	
Wahiki Mataumuto nventor 2: Toshiki Matsumoto	June 16. 2004	milsio Hayashir Witness
	Dale	VVIIIIESS
Soutonu Pashiro	Jun 18, 2004 Date	mileis Hayashi Witness
nventor 3: Tsutomu Tashiro		Witness
Mamoru Trabuchi nventor 4: Mamoru Mabuchi	Jun 16.2004 Date	Mileio Hougastu Witness
Jahehilo Fizik nventor 5: Takehito Fujii	Jon 18, 2004 Date	Milsio Hayashi Witness
Motooki Kataoka	June 16, 2004	mikis Hours hi

Date

Continued on page 2 for additional inventors

RECORDED: 07/13/2004

Inventor 6: Motoaki Kataoka

PATENT REEL: 015569 FRAME: 0121

Witness